

TITLE: "BLM MAPS" / PROGRAM 1899-S
 AUGUST 1, 1999 to JULY 31, 2000 (W/OPTIONS)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	TECHNIGRAPHICS		UNIVERSAL PRTC CO.		PIKES PEAK LITHO	
			State 080 UNIT RATE	Code 863.40 COST	State 240 UNIT RATE	Code 90220 COST	State 050 UNIT RATE	Code 69230 COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except Item II, Paper and Item III, Additional Operations):							
(a)	Maps per printed side.....per map							
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black							
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	3	275.00	825.00	863.64	2,590.92	300.00	900.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies	548	11.58	6,345.84	5.87	3,216.76	6.00	3,288.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink							
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	7	175.00	1,225.00	325.25	2,276.25	250.00	1,750.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies	1175	1.59	1,868.25	0.24	282.00	1.00	1,175.00
	Four-Color Mechanical Process							
(5)	Makeready and Setup Charges	13	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,038.38	13,498.94	900.00	11,700.00
(6)	Per 100 Copies	487	12.96	6,311.52	8.28	4,032.36	8.00	3,896.00
	Format "B"							
(b)	Maps per printed side.....per map							
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black							
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	9	275.00	2,475.00	711.11	6,399.99	400.00	3,600.00
(2)	Per 100 Copies	275	11.58	3,184.50	8.92	2,453.00	8.00	2,200.00
	Each Additional Color of Ink							
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	15	175.00	2,625.00	479.29	7,189.35	250.00	3,750.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies	15	1.59	23.85	0.63	9.45	2.00	30.00
	Four-Color Mechanical Process							
(5)	Makeready and Setup Charges	17	1,005.00	17,085.00	2,148.99	36,532.83	1,000.00	17,000.00
(6)	Per 100 Copies	564	12.96	7,309.44	13.37	7,540.68	10.00	5,640.00
II.	PAPER: Per 606 cm ² (94 sq. in.) unit/per 100 leaves							
(a)	White, Offset Map, Litho finish, 90 g/m ² (60 lb)	25227	1.51	38,092.77	0.79	19,929.33	1.05	26,488.35
(b)	White Printable Plastic Film	798	7.10	5,665.80	12.53	9,998.94	9.00	7,182.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Each 606 cm ² (94 sq. in.) unit of film	12	7.00	84.00	10.10	121.20	10.00	120.00
(b)	Line.....per unit	8	10.00	80.00	10.10	80.80	10.00	80.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per unit	9	10.00	90.00	10.10	90.90	15.00	135.00
(d)	Surprints.....each	16	21.00	336.00	36.36	581.76	20.00	320.00
(e)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	7	7.00	49.00	10.10	70.70	10.00	70.00
(f)	Color Key proofs (3-M or similar), per color/per 606 cm ² (94 sq. in.)	90	9.00	810.00	8.59	773.10	9.00	810.00
(g)	Timework.....per hour	3	50.00	150.00	72.73	218.19	45.00	135.00

TOTAL \$106,559.61
 DISCOUNT if any 1.000%
 DISCOUNTED TOTALS \$106,559.61

TOTAL \$117,887.95
 NET 1,178.88
 NET \$116,709.07

\$90,269.35
 NET
 \$90,269.35

AWARDED